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Some words in this document are red. Find out what they 
mean at the end of this document.

This document is about the National Disability Insurance 
Scheme. It is also called the NDIS and NDIS funding.

Funding is the money you get from the NDIS to pay for things 
you need and want to do.

We want to update you on changes to this funding and prices 
for your supports.

The National Disability Insurance Agency (also called the 
NDIA) manages the NDIS.

The NDIA decides the price for disability services. Every year 
on 1 July the NDIA updates these prices.

The NDIA tells service providers like Independent Disability 
Services what the new prices are.

Independent Disability Services then updates their prices to 
match the NDIA.

The NDIA makes sure your NDIS Plan funding also changes to 
match the new prices.

This means if prices change, your funding also changes by the 
same amount.

Your supports will remain the same. You do not have to do 
anything more.
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National 
Disability 
Insurance 
Scheme

The National Disability Insurance Scheme is also called 
the NDIS. 
The NDIS is a new way of funding disability supports, 
so you can choose your service providers and what 
you want to use your funding for.

Funding Funding is the money you get from the NDIS to pay for 
things you need and want to do.

Supports Supports is the help you get from Independent 
Disability Services. 
For example, helping you get out and about, or helping 
you get ready for the day.

National 
Disability 
Insurance 
Agency

The National Disability Insurance Agency is also called 
the NDIA.
The NDIA makes sure the NDIS works. 

Services Independent Disability Services provides supports 
through services.

Service  
Providers

A company or business that helps you with things you 
want and need. 
Independent Disability Services is a service provider.

NDIS Plan Everyone who uses the NDIS has to make a plan. This 
plan says what your goals are and how much money 
you have to spend.


